10-11-2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			£Τ	U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent	ENT OF COMM and Trademan	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018694	149				2
Tab settings	<u> </u>					<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached orig	inal documents or	copy thereof.	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	JI.	2. Name a	nd address o	of receiving part	y(ies)	2
Wilbur N. Meyer	0/01/01	Name:	Bulldog	Tools Inc.		25.5
Robert B. Meyer		Internal	Addross:			Jo
İ		IIICIIIai	Audiess			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 📮 Yes 🚾 No				***************************************	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖺 Assignment 📮	Merger					
		Street A	Address: 41	40 State Ro	ute 40	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						<u></u>
		City: I	ewisburg	State: Ohio	D Zip: 45	338
Function Potes Contombon 10	2001					
Execution Date: September 19	, 200	Additional	name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🛚	No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	ication, the e	xecution date	e of the applicat		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Maluani	B. Pate	nt No.(s)			2001
72001 HTECKLU1 00000023 29149016	שוסף ציון דג					
:: 81 40.00 OP)	Additional numbers att	। tached? 📮 Y∈	es 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total nur	nber of appli	cations and pate	ents involve	d: 🔼
Name: Alan F. Meckstrot	concerning document should be mailed:		(37 CFR 3.4	l1)\$_	40.00	
Name. Alam F. Reckserse	ii, pod.	¥⊠ Enc	losed			
Internal Address: Jacox, Mecks	troth & Jenkins	LIIC	10360			
		Autl	horized to be	charged to dep	osit accoun	t
		8. Deposit	account num	ber:		
Street Address: 2310 Far Hill	s Bldq. Ste. 2					
		(Attach du	nlicate conv.of+	his page if paying b	v denosit acco	nint)
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u>	Zip: 45419- 1575	/Allacii duj	Piloate copy of t	us hade u haying t	y apposit acct	ium)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E	<u> </u>		
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and i	belief, the foregoing/i	infoŗmation is	s/true and co	rrect and any at	tached copy	,
is a true copy of the original docum	7 (71	MAn. 1	A A	4 14	/. /.	
Alan F. Meckstroth	- $+$ $+$ $+$	VVJUV	<u>weller</u>	1 10	11/01	
Name of Person Signing	·~ 4	Signature			Date	
Total number	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachr	ments, and docu	ıments: L2		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Wilbur N. Meyer	of Brookville	Montgomery	Ohio
Robert B. Meyer	of Lewisburg	Preble	Ohio
Name	City	County	State

have invented a certain new and ornamental design for a RESILIENT PAD FOR A PROSTHETIC LEG SOCKET (Docket 760-D) for which we executed an application for design patent of the United States on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Bulldog Tools Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 4140 State Route 40, Lewisburg, Ohio 45338, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, it successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN T A D.M. Wilbur N. F	MM.	NY WHEREOF	Robert B. Meyer
State of	Ohio	:	
County of	Preble	; ss :	

On this On the day of Suptember, 2001 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Wilbur N. Meyer and Robert B. Meyer personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as their free acts and

deeds for the purpose herein set forth.

JAIMI PRINTZ, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012226 FRAME: 0107